


M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
Dec. 9" 1950,

Mrs. J.C. Mikkelsen,
Rbt.1, Box 100,
Warringten, Fla.

Dear Mrs Mikkelsen:
4 On leoking up the recerds ou the lease of the grave
space I fiand it had been under lease for five years and a little over

eight months. At the rate charged, five dellars a year it figuresup te
§ 28.77 leaving you a balance of § 21.23. I enclese check for that ame

ount. If you have a lease will you please return it to us.

Sincerely,

Falrhope Cemetery Comuitee,
HBC/h By







Feb. Ln “3gse

Mrs. Cora H. Rathje,
Fairhope, Ala,

Dear HMrs. Rathje:
Enclosed are the papers in regard to
the grave space for wr, Rathje. Will you please sign

them, keep the original and send the carbon copy back

for our cemetery files?

; We are very sorry to hear of Nr, Rathje's
condition. We have known him many years angd will feel
that a part of the old Fairhope is gone when he leaves

US.,
Sincerely,

A

;;ELLALL, Ve 2L VI e

7€1 ) e







M. DYSON, President

C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer
Fairhope Cemetery Committee -

of

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

March 31th 1952

¥ . O &
. L, 2 )
P iyt = Y = a
"y J - :
nse - Je
- » e ..!-
D gcome o’ 1L on i
a1l in
13 1%
¥ SLi i
a4 : F% o ond o s . "
Aol A 4 o A -~ J o’ )y ]
%p
——
- ””
) 3




Welpole, N. He., August 3, 1952

Fairhope Cemetery Association
Fairhope, Alabama.

My mother, Mrs. Anna Riggs Warner, wes buried in the Fairhope Cemetery
in February, 1926, ily father, Horace Everett Warner, died in 1930, and his ashes
were later placed in her grave. Some time thereafter I had another plate made for
his name and dates, and arranged to have it attached to the cement curb about the
lot, and at the same time had the curb reinforced and the lot put into good order.

At the time of my mother's death, my father gave a small amount to the Cemetery,
I think a Fairhope town bond, the interest of which wes to go towards care of the
lote For about twenty years I have let matters slide, but heve doubts whether the
income from that bond is now sufficient to pay for more than mowing the grass, and
wonder whether there may be need for repairs that would not be covered by it. In
that case, I want to attend to and pay for them immediately, but I feel the need
of a 1little provision for the future.

Possibly I might meke & small gift now, to augment the amount of that Fairhope
bond, and if I could afford it, would prefer to arrange it presently, but possibly
it would be easier for me to plan a small legacy to the Cemetery Association, for
a small income available after I cease to need it myself,

Will you kindly inform me as to the following: (1) What is the present condi-
tion of the Warner lot? Does it need special treatment of any kind? (2) Income
from the bond bought in 19267 I imagine thet series may have matured and the amount
reinvested. Does it continue to yield about the same income, and how much more do
you think is needed to provide for minor contingencies? At that time it seemed as
if a town bond was about as safe and convenient form of investment as any; what is
its present status ~-- if Fairhope bonds still exist? (3) Has the Cemetery had any
important additions to its endowment fund in recent years? (4) Does the Associa=-
tion manage to keep the Cemetery as neat and in as good order as formerly, or does
it have a tendency to "run down" a little? There were always a good many burials
of persons whose friends were unable to look after the graves, which made a great
burden on the general upkeep of the Cemetery. (5) Is the Cemetery Association in-

corporated? What is its exact designation ? ihat legal body to be designated in

drawing up a will?® Very truly yours ooy / P )X‘ A o
ey e ¥ Ulreswe

(Miss) Marjorie F. Warner
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M. DYSON, President ~ C. A. GASTON, Secretary // E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer
/

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX/‘(‘:“ORPORA TION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
Sept. 5th, 1952,

Viss NMerjorie F, larner,
0ld Celony Inn,
“."falPOle, W.H,

Dear lMiss Warners: .

First may I ask your pardon for my slowness in
answering your letter of last ‘ugust 3d: Mr.& Mrs. Dyson, lrs,
Anne B, Call (my mother) and I are the cemetery committe, all
doing our part with out any compensation. My mother is the sec~
retary and I the treasurer of the committee; as my mother has
been aving trouble with her eyes for the last three years, I
have been doing her work as well as my part. Hence I am some-
times rather slow, ey

Now to your questions: (1) The present condit-

ion of the Varner lot is very good and the only thing it might
need 'right now is a little fertiligzer so that the winter grass
Vrs. Dyson has planted every winter would be a little more lush.
(2) In 1926 the cemetery was cared for by the Colony council and
the money was not invested in town bonds but in North American
Trust shares, At that time they were pawing very well, here are
the figures of what they have paid in 1950- $1.26, 1951- Ghe38
1952« 51,28, The ten shares are now worth at present market Hlé.OO
At the time they were bought they paid better than city bonds
but as the committee was not appointed at that time I can not
tell you much about it, (3) The committee has stared a trust
fund hoping to build up & big enough fund so that no matter how
the colony or town fare there will be something to care for the
cemetery. #e had put a cherge of £50,00 en all grave spaces on
all not either members and their families, or leasse of the colony
Vembers and their families ( that is all at home, such as children
or mothers and fathers) have their spaces free as do the leasse
80 long as they remain leasse. This $50,00 is put in to the trust
fund as are any gifts. We have had no realy large gifts, several
of a huniired but not many, e have several thousands but not enough
yet t¢o kring in interest enough to pay the care of the grounds,
But she colony ig giving us so much a year and Mrs.Dyson has done
wonders with it, We get many compliments on the care we gives Every
winter she has the spaces of those,who have given for the care of
their lots,planted to winter grasg.] guess this has also answered
jour cuestion fmehe (5) No the committee is not incorporated, we== 4
are 211 members of the Fairhope 3ingle Tax Corporation and appointe
ed by the colony cbuncil. Cur trust fund is banked as Fairhope
Cemetery Trust Fund.

| i As for a gift to the cemetery, we would appre=
ciate any thing you feel able to do but likely it would be best

to leave us a l9gacys. One never knows how much they will need while
in these drys of inflation.
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September 8, 196z

M. F. WARNER
OLD COLONY INN
WALPOLE, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Miss Heien B. Call
Fairhope, Alabams

Dear Miss Call

Thenk you for your letter of September 5th.
It explains most satisfactorily everything I wished to lmow.
I recall Mrs. Dyson, and her faithful interest in the ceme-
tery, and em glad to know she 1s continuing on the committee.
I do not definitely remember your mother or yourself.

From your account it seems to me the cemetery is on a
better footing than formerly. The trust fund is a good idea.
And the charge made to "outsiders" for grave spaces likewise.
Unfortunately, many elderly and invalid persons went to Fair-
hope for reasons of health, but after they had died, their
relatives left the town, and often without meking provision
for their cemetery plots.

I am glad to know the Warner plot looks well. It was
planned and curbed (Reymond Dyson did the neat cement work)
with the idea of needing minimum care, bub it seems to me the
jncoms from that originel gift, I think supposedly worth $100,
could hardly be expected to go so far in these days. I send
e small check towards lirs. Dyson's winter seeding and fertili-
izer in general; and shall talk over your letter when I get
a chance with my brother, who does not feel the same concern
about the Fairhope cemtery that I have, but might be a good
adviser about a further gift or legacy. It could not be a
very large one, but in emy case it would swell the Trust
Fund a very little bit, and 1 hope there will be some "big"
as well as a great many little gifts toward in course
of time.,

Very truly yours




Walpole, New Hampshire, July 2, 1953

Miss Helen B. Call
Treasurer
‘Fairhope Cemtery Committee
Fairhope, Alabama.

Dear Miss Call

I feel very guilty to have neglected the matter of the Fairhope Cemetery so
long. Your excellent letter of September 5th last gave me much to porder about,
but I was not satisfied about thel investment of the fund my father provided for
the care of our lot. It is my recollection that he bought a Fairhope Town bond,
$100, which in 1926 was paying 4%, which was to be used for cars of the lot, Mrs.
Dyson wrote me Hanuary 29th, 1932, saying that the Committee received $4 annually
from the $100 inwested by the Colony Treasurer through the bank. So it may be my
father merely gave $100 to be invested for care of the lot, with the und er stand ing
th‘at it would be in form of a 4% bond.

Of course town bonds that were current in 1926 wewld in all probability have
long since matured and the principai reinve stede Also it seemed to me probable
that if new issues of bormds yielded a lower rate of interest, reinve stment might
be made in other secubities. I have made a good meny futile attempts to find out
about North Americen Trust, and finally, my brother asked his broker in Keene to
look into theme. He found the yield on several of the issues now current, but as
you did not tell me the date of maturity of the particular shares, we could not
get a very definite idea about them, but it would seem as if some of the issues,
notably ome that should mature this year, are practically worthless.

You told me the market value of the ten shares was $18 (certainly not $18 a
share, or the yield would be more than it has been). Hence I conclwle that when
the former bond or other investment ceme& to maturity, and if it was then worth as
much as $100, the amount was invested in very dubious securities. This conclusion
is soniething of a deterrent to my idea of contributing to a permanent Cemetery En-
dowment. If the funds were invested as unfortunately as that $100, there is some
question whether you would have it very long.

Investment is & puzzling business, and everybody is liable to make foolish ones.
But I have seen a number of cases in which trust funds such as these for religious,

educational or other purposes, have been invested by banks in securities supposed

to be "safe", which not only did not ¥2Ixk yield anything worth while, but proved



eventually to have no capital value. It now looks to me as if the original sum
given by my father had practically disappeared. It can no longer yield enough
To ensure proper care of the lot; so I think my first responsibility should be
to set up another fund for the purpose, rather than contribute to a general en-
dowment fund, although it is reasonable to expect that a laeger fund can be hand-
led more efficiently then small individual gifts of a hundred dollars or 80,

I would like to know more about the handling and investment of the trust 5
and what could be done to provide an individusl fund that would not be wholly
1iquida‘bed, as the former is soon likely to be., Can you tell me more about it,
or should I get in touch with a trust officer of the Bank of Fairhope?

I indeed apmreciate the work of the Cemetery Committee. I knew Mrs. Dyson
slightly, and knew she was even then doing wonders in the development of the
Cemetery. It really was a sweet spot, and it is good to know that it is be ing
made more and more lovely all the time. You and your mother and the Dysons are
surely public benefactors, amnd I hope your efforts are properly appreciated.
Very truly yours

(Miss) Marjorie F. Warner

Po S. You made it clear in your letter of Sepk. 5, 1952, that you plan
to set a charge of $50 for each grave space; so that would be the ordimary way
for me to provide care for the Warmer lot, bytpaying $100 into the fund. But
of course I feel rather upset about the depreciation of the original sum, and

hence am anxious to know the fund will be on a sounder basis in future.
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Walpole, New Hampshire, July 22, 1953

Dear Miss Call

Thank you for yourg letter of the 18th. Of course I realize that investments
are subject to depreciation, but some of them seem to be unluckier than others. It
was important to me to know the current value of those North American Trust shares,
in order to get sojp idea of the investment that would correspond at the present day
to even the very modest provision my father planned in 1926,

You indirectly answerg{my inquiry when you noted that the North American Trust
shares "mature in December". My brother made some inquiries through his broker, and

got the impression that the issue of 1953 was almost worthless - some of the issues

~are, of course, worth more than otherss I can make furtle r inquiries of our broker,

and consider the probable maturity value of the shawm s in estimating the amount of
investment that would be equivalent at the present time to $100 in 1926. I imagine
that with the increased cost of labor and the like, one could not possibly expect to
get the interest from $100 to go more then half so far.

I realize, also, that whefjever any provision whatsoever has been ‘7'22 for
permanent care of graves, the Committee feels an obligation to care for them whethsr
the annual income is sufficient or not, and I know very well that the yi&add from that
$100 was only barely sufficient at best, and in recent years not anywhere near enough.
So I feel that it would be rather "cheap" for me to think of making a gift to the Cem-
etery endowment in general, when I have npt begun to bear my share of expense for my
own lot for some time. One can never be sure of providing for the future, but it is
possible to provide amply for the present, and I feel very ashemed that I have let
meotters slide so long,

Since I am getting old end cannot safely put off matters, I am anxious to get
this matter clear in my mind, and to be just before I try to be generousy I indeed
feel that the Committee is doing wonders with its resources, and wish to cooperate
as well as possible, I hope to write you again very soon; this is merely an acknowl-

edgment of your recent letters.

Very truly yours

Marforie F. Warner
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Walpole, New Hampshire, August 3, 1953

Miss Helem B. Call
Treasurer

Fairhope Cemetery Committee
Fairhope, Alabama
Dear Miss Call

Thanks to the satisfactory information in your recent and previous letters,
I can now take the first defimite step about the Fairhope Cemetery Fumd.,

I enclose my check for $100 (ome hundred dollars), made out to the FAIRHOPE
CEMETERY TRUST FUND, for care of the graves of Horace Everett and Anns Riggs Warmer,

The original receipt given me by Walter Mask does mot show the number of the
cemetery lot, mor that it was a double space, a fact of which I am quite sure. This
is doubtless perfectly clear in the cemetery records, amd the mumber of the lot will
doubtless be shown in the receipt or certificate of participatiom in the Trust Fund,
It might be very important at some future time, whenm my gemeration has passed away.

My broker in Keene informs me that the North Americsm Trust Shares, series of
1963, are likely to be liquidated at the emd of the year at not more tham their
present price of $l.91. So the sum provided by my father for care of the lot has
practically been exhausted. I am very glad indeed that the Cemetery Fumd has been
set up on a basis that promises its continuance. It is always the case that large
funds can be invested with less danger of extinction by failure of any one companmy,
than small imdividual fumds which have to be treated separgbely. Some debreciation
is inevitable in investment, but there may also be Bains in some quarters, to serve
to even things up. As the Cemetery Trust Fund increases in size, it ought to be
more and more stable with home st handlimg.

This check does mot settle my ideas about a small legacy, but merely makes
normal provision for care of the Warnmer lot.

Very truly yours

%47 /’Z%UKUM/LM/
(Mis

8) Marjorie F. Warmer

Encl. %100
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M. DYSON, President

C. A. GASTON, Secretary

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

».)C,nt ° E L--’ 19'1,‘5'

lirs Henry C, Clark,
3605 Routh St.,
allas, Texas,

Jear Sir:
Your letter of- ,e;tcr.e 2ds recieved, I gave your
letter to Mrs. M, Dyson, who has charge of the cemertery

gr"t"ﬂs. She reports that there is room for Mrs Clark near

her mother. The cost for a grave space is £50,00. The Noney
is put in a trust fund for the care of the cemeterye. At pres-
ent the ‘olony is paying the entire cost of upkeep until we
can build up the trust fund,

Clark is not at

MI'S e :
ar very

e 1’1 remember h

‘I judge from your we:”or that

=t

a1
[ 3 A

well., We are sorry to know it,.
pleasantly when she live howa in Baldwin County.

Sincerely,

Treas, Fairhope Cemetery Committec.
. - o Lo e 4 P ¥ 3 o nd A L Th o e
P.Se If you send & cheque make it out to Fairhope Cenetery

Trust Fund,

E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer
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Fairhopé Cemetery Committiee : _i

of
Fairhope Single Tax

Corporation, |

i Ea&rhﬁﬁeiwxiébama,

Toy=lr, & Mrs, W, M, Dunson,

3508 West Frist
Pensacola, Fla,

St‘.'

 Feb
Mar

9
10

' Febuary 9th 198

|
07 2
"

Dear Mr, & Mrs, Nunson:d

8 8till due on Mr, Dun

_| palepee due =00

firave space 5 SE 29, |

.HBY‘caSh.(Mba.ﬂunsen)wm.,”H
By ecash (Mrs, Dunson) |

50800
10.;00-.'-
5100

15“00

1V, Duniat;
; of what

Esked me to séndryou~th§

~__Pleass make check ¢

 Feirhope Cemetery Trust |7
put in A& trust fund for

- pewatery, No officers of

tiee draw aﬁ?ﬁpa?;_
— - Sincerely,

~ Secretary of

ar Lo

‘money|ig
of the

cofmits




!

5

Pairhope, Ala,

To:Mr,& Mrs, ¥W,M, Dunson,

2508 West First St.,
Pensacola, Fla,

Feb, 9th 1954

Fairhope Cemengry Committe,
'o 5
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,

Teb 9
Var J

e ———

| as)

b ool el e

_ MWiknes die

| Doar MR, & Mrs, Dunsont | |

Vrs

|By cash (Mrs Mary V, Dur
JO |By cash (Mrs Mary V, D

ted me to send you this [statemé
is{still due on your brothe
“lunderstanding that you havs

gon)
35400

|this debt 28 she has had go much|si .
T sent this statement to you & week|or
| two ago but the address she gave mg was s
~indistinct that T had to guess &t and i@
it was not addressed correctly.
- Please méke check gr momey orfler 8o
to Fairhope Cemetery Trust Fund, :
Address Fairhope Cemetery Committes
~ ¢/o Miss Helen B, call,
Fairhapg, Hla,







M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
March 9\-\1 1954

! e T"a:: ?; Tﬂcgill'
Sprinzghill AlA,

14

‘ear Mr, MecGill: 0

chloSW“ is & leace for Mrs, McGillts
grava. Will you please sﬁgn the two cogies keep the
original and return the ?opy for our files%

>~ncnreﬁy
ﬂﬂifbone\’emeterv Committee,
By



M. DYSON, President

trez hapin

» e

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHQPE, ALABAMA

r..Q . ‘ i L%}as.()!‘u,
4‘0133”10?3’ ind e

Dear 'r, Teaford:
30 sorry to have missed seeing you and irs,

LR

Teafor on your little wvisit hore,

¥rs:lyson said _you wished me to send you the
papers on the cemetery soaﬂﬂs. I had them all made out, waiting
for you to turn up on & visit, They were made out whils you
were still in Thomasville but T don't think that will maie any
difference Fs vow may be most anywhere by the time vou need
the space, 1 its the same "re meg‘ovﬁ. T surely hope it will
be many a loug and happy yedr hefore you come back to stay with

us in that waye.

”he papers werae signed by me and you sigm
cemetery lessee, xe‘n the original and send the cony back
for the cemetery files. The lease for "rs Teaforis grave, vas
made as a lessee of %he olanv and as 7 don't have the :ate I

LR

will leave the date for you to £ill in,

With best wishes to you and wife,
,¢neerelj,

Jre

C. A. GASTON, Secretary TEe: WOLCOTT, Treasurer

—— s ——————._—_ﬁ;/‘












JOENSON, OVERTON & COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL AGENTS
601-6 JACKSON BUILDING

BIRMINGHAM 3, ALABAMA

March 16, 1955

Mrs. Helen B, Call
Fairhope, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Call:

I em returning, properly signed, the lease enclosed with
your letter of March 9th which I trust you will find satisfactory.

Alice joins me in best wishes to you,

Sincerely,

LU

W Overton, Jr.

WGO/s
encl







Robertsdale Alabama
April 16, 1956 ‘

Dr, C. A, Gaston
Falirhope, Alabama

Dear Dr, Gaston:

Understanding that you are a membor
of the Cemetary Association in Falrhope I write you
for some information.

My Husband, the late F, G. Higgins
1s buried in the Fairhope Cemetary and I have just
recently been able to obtain his birth date from
England, I wish to place a stome or Marker at his
grave and wpuld like to be informed if there are any
restrictions on the type, size placed in the Cemetary,

I would also like to inquire whether T
have a lot adjoining my Husbands grave, The purchase
was made through the undertaker Mr. Mask, and I am '
unable to locate at the present time the papers pertain-
ing to same, If I do not owm the lot could it be puechased
and at what price,

: I would appreciate this information at
your earliest convenience aznd am enclosing a stamped self
addeessed envelope for your repiy.

Thenking you very much for this information
I remain

Yours very truly

+

Mrs., F. C. Higgins \:\wwfa \<JE;~FNK MAsq

Robertsdale, Alabama
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M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary

i

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
duly 2&th, 1956

Mres I'. C, Higegins,
o % ke mead ve T 1
dobertadale, Ala,

oo o
. LELS S
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Mobile, Alabamsa,
November 12, 1956.

Miss Helen B. Call,
Fairhope, Alabama

Find enclosed herewith check for $20., for Mrs.
delBondio.. Plesse give her account credit for same.

Yours truly,

Mrs. W. /. Snyder
121 N. Pine S¢%.,

Mobile, Ala.




M. O, BERGLIN
TR WU,

M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
January 9th 1957

Mr, Max P, MeGill,
Spring Hill,
Ala,

Dear Max: ek o
“nclosed is a lease for your Fathers grave space,
I sincerely hope my slowness, in sending this, does not ine
convenience you., Your Father was already buried before I
learned of his death, '

. Mr. and Mrs, Dyson have the bhek with the lot and
grave numbers and it took me quite a while to get them to
bring me the space number. Their memories are getting rather
bad, they brought me the lot number twice before I made it
clear it was the space number I still lacked. Meantime the
Christmas business got me so busy and I knew you would nct
be leaving the country, so I let it slide, Mrs Dyson had the
idea that perhaps the Gaston estate was paying for the space,
as she tho't was done in your Vother's case, I asked Coranie
ag?»he refered me to Frances, She said you were handling
things,

You young folks surely have my sympathy, T know so
- well, how you miss both vour parente, And you Max, I know,
misg them even more than the girls do, for they have their
families, that have to be tho't of so much of the time.

If you will sign the leade as cemeterv lessee and
send me the cheoue, or the terms on which you can pay, I will
finish filling in and sign it., You will recieve the original
and T will keep the copy for the cemetery file.

Again T beg your pardon for my slowness,

Sincerely :

y - i &
A d v 2 /7
Fairhope cemetery Committee,.
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. M, O, BERGLIN
M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary Ww Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA :
January 29th, 1957.

Mr. Max P. Ncr}ill JI‘..
Spring Hill, Ala,

Dear Max: :

As you requested, I have locked over the cemetery
records and only find the one $50, payment, which I deposited
in the trust fund on March Sth 1954, I am sure your father
expected to make the other payment, but never got around %o
doing it. No doubt you have also discovered, there is always
something else that i.zeds to be taken care of first,

Sincerely,
Fairhope Cenetery Committeees

P. S, Please make cheque to Fairhope Cemetery Trust ™und,




Je B, Gaston Sr.
300a0K

g varch 6th 1957

; YMr, Homer D, Garner,
| 6098 Robbins Cire S.,
Jacksonville, Fla,

Dear Mpr, Garner: :

Enclosed are the papers, for you to
sipn, Please send me the copy for our files and keep
the original for yours.

T also enclose a covy of the rules
and rerulations, If any of your family here would
like a copy of the rules and regulstions I will be
glad to give them a copy any time if they will stop
by the shop.

Sincerely

Fairhope Cemetery Committdee
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Fairhape Cemetery Committee
of
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation.
Fairhope, Alabama,

To: Mrs, Iris Parry
4,50 Bon Secour fve’.
Fairhope, Ala,

Lﬁugu&€?23, 1957 Estate of William ¥, Perry,

|
:
}.._.. -

| Grave space 5, Tott ﬁh435 $5OL°°,W

| Please make cheque payﬁble_teﬁ'w »W”_W_,mwmpt
| Fairhope Cemetery Trust Funde
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Je E. Gaston Me Do Berglin
M P¥SON; President C. A. GASTON, Secretary +E..C: WOLCQT:T, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORA TION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
A.m:,\;st 2 1(;57

rs., Charles C, Kinsman,
1505 r Ienacis AvVea,
Coral Gables 34, Fla,

jear re. Kinsman:

Secretary C, A, Gasten of the Fairhope Single
..Tax Corr »ovat'.:?on, has given me your letter in rega d to snace for
| 'ém'm* for you, with your hushband.

In raply to your question of enouzh space for
i another urn on Mr, Kinsmén's grave space, tie answer 1s TES,

Fairhone is now & town of nearly 5,000 and
our rrave Spaces arg scarce, But &s you know the room needed
for & counle of urns is not larre and they could beth be in the
sama space very nicely.

reserved fopr
ily connactions
of lr. ..inss..&n. Ag they sold their lease hold, som > years aro,
and never paid for any 8pAces, tiiose spaces navy c ba.ck to be
moved to

Qur book shows a couple of spac
Mr, & Mrs, Farl G, lee, who:I understand were fa

J
\} i-‘t?

leased to ctners. Some where I gob the impressiora th
\ californiz and thw one of thow had since dieds I am
| vou this because I tho't if you still had any contlct wi them
w and tho't they expected to be sent back, it night be best to
let them knows

e sineerely hope you will hot ncod to use
the mce for many years, but when the time comes you surely may
come back to Faimope clﬂg your hushand,

_Respectiuly your,

W ¥ L7

Seerctary: Feirhope Cemetery Comnitte.




Je E, Jaston
M<ADY:8QN, President

M, 0. Berglin
C. A. GASTON, Secretary ﬁ,,ﬁ*xyg;gm*Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
September 7th 1957

Mrs, Whilma Carpenter,
L57 8. Franklin St,,
liobile, Ala,

Dear VMrs, Carnenter:

Here are the papers for your
VMother's grave space, T could not make them out
at the tive your son-in-law gave me the money; as
T did not have the numbers,

I have dated them as of the
day T deposited the money because T failed to date
the 8lip on which T had written your address. Dr.
Gaston has been so busy with other things that he
was ‘slow in giving me the numbers,

low if' you will please sign
both papers as cemetery lessee, keep the original
for your self and return the copy to me, so I ean
have it for my file.T will appreciate it very much,

You and your sisters and brothers
have my most sincere Sympathy, The tho't, one can
never see them again or tell them of the little things
you know would interest them is mighty hard to take,

Sincerely,



J. E. Gaston Sr. - M. O, Berglin
L. MXDYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary A E)C. WOLGOTT, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORA TION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
October 1l2th. 1957

vear YMrs, Higging:

last year, on July 28th, 1956,
I mailed _vou a lease for a grave qn“co agsking
vou to pleage sign, on the line for cmetr”v
lessee, And return tc me, with vour checue for
©50,00, I would then siesn and return the orieinal
to you, keeping the copy for the cemetery files.

As of now, Y have heard nothing
from you, If you are still interested in obtain-
ing the space, which I belﬁva Was nefto your huse

. s e R
band, will you please complete the transaction?
Our ("'npy\a't““:x , anion if‘ ey 1 aw«%b —»H and & ean not

hold spaces, for those livine out of to m, unless
they are paid for,

T trust vou understand the situ-
ation, I do not want vou to feel) vou have a valid
lease at present., T have not signed it and can not
until I have: the payment, 1 imapgine it has slipped
your mind, One of those things we interd to take
care of but always have some cther matter that must
be taken care of at once.

unnuar 1y e

wCGlD” serhptar}
airnown f@wote"v Committee,



J. E. Gaston Sr. | M. 0. Berglin
XPXDYBB N, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary XKHWH&B@&, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
October 12th., 1957

Mrs, F. C. Higgins,
Robertsdale, Ala,

Dear Mrs. Higgins:
Last year, on July 28th., 1956,
ailed_you a lease for a grave space, askin
%og %oeplgase sign, on the %ine foga'cémeteryg
lessee. And return to me, with your cheque for
$50.,00. I would then sign and return the original
to you, keeping the copy for the cemetery files.

As of now, I have heard nothing
from you. If you are still interested in obtain-
ing the space, which I belive was negtto your hus-

i v 2a omplete the transaction?
Sggd&egé%ér¥pgpg%g 18 ge?? Timitedand we can not
hold spaces, for those living out of town, unless
they are paid for,

I trust you understand the situ-
atimn, I do not want you to feel you have a valid
lease at present. I have not signed it and can not
until I have the payment. I imagine it has slipped
your mind, One of those things we intedd to take
care of but always have some other matter that must
be taken care of at once.

Aol 13 Cokf

ing secpetary,
Fairhope Cemetery Committee,
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M. 0. Berglin

C. A. GASTON, Secretary E—ﬂ#wab@ﬂﬁ'ﬂ', Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION
ADMINISTERING
al Fairhope Single Tax Colony
e ESTABLISHED 1895
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
Oetiber 22 nd. 1957
Soe « e reavy,
:" o oD ve, 5
airt e, Ala,
par . i
EncL;scg are the papers, for ", Peavy's
ith sinc thy for you in vour
great loss, ~ : .
ours truly,
"L-tir'i';(r)j:'-;.- Cemetery Committee,
=in




JAmes e o\ .1-;.;?;“-. N S ervin U, “frﬂ.'Llli e

M‘:‘-'bm President C. A. GASTON, Sscretary ‘E. C.“WOLCOTT; Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOFE, ALABAMA

1 P . 1 QLR
January Lth, 195
r. James R, Mason,
& | RS - 2 e
"j 110e '*‘-E‘Jv,
Fairhope, Ala,
ear Hre. an:
T P P - . - - T - Y
In looking y cemetery papers, I
3 - 1 - v B v . s - ] - - L. J .
"ind I have no entry m: iyment « th :

er, 7ill you please stop in at, The Pinequat 3hop C
n e err 3 <6 Iy o) Y hilia
qoe me AS 8SCON 48 OSES10Le
o .14 I"e 4V 2
AT BT L
alriaope 3L er mmiliiea,



FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
March 3d, 1958,

Mrs, Julia M, Boges,
109 N, Ingleside ive.,
Fairhope, ala,

Near ¥rs, Bogps:

Please pardon my delay, in getting
these papers to you, Infortunately Mr, flyson is gete
ing slow and forgetful, As I have had a bad cold I _
did not want to go over to the house to get the num

bers. : :

I have dated the papers, as of the
date of your cheque, If you will please sign both
the original and copy, &s lessee, Keep the original
for your files and return the copy to me for the cem-
etery files, T will appreciate it very much.

I hope, with this warmer weather, you
are able to be out working with your pretty flowers.,
Something to keep one busy and physiealy tired is a
redlihhddp in time of sorrow,

Sincerely,

M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Sszcretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

Fairhone Temetery Committee,



(}. s E. Gaston "“r. :‘:0 ()l

; Bergslin
WESBYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary ECY WOl EOT T Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
April 8, 1958,

Mrs. Marjorie Bridges;
L20 West Magnolia Ave,,
Aubura, Ala,

Dear Mrs, Bridgzes:

Mr, Yyson gavae me vour letter, to

answer, In regard to VM», Prideees erave, he is in
space 2 of lot 346 and space 1 is reserved for you.
a - vy

The grave spaces are 5 ft, Y 10 ft, each.
¥y best wishes to vou all,

Sincerely,

Y/ﬂ,,(]

Secretary

Fairhope Cemetery Committee,



STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

BALDWIN COUNTY OFFICE
Bay Minette, Alabama
April 16, 1958

C. C. HORTON
DIRECTOR

RE: BOGGS, James T.
XC-1 438 331

Miss Helen Call
Fairhope, Alabams

Dear Miss Call:

Enclosed you will find DA Form 1815, Applieation
for Headstone or Marker (in duplicate), for the grave of the sbove
veteran. Before the Government will furnish it, a certificate that
it will be permitted at the grave is required of one of the cemetery
officials. Mr. Niemeyer said yesterday that you would handle this
as Mrs. Dyson was ill. Your office was closed yesterday afternoon
when I went by there.

It will be very much appreciasted if you will sign
both copies and return them.

Very truly yours,

‘;/":/, Z; S?“*V‘-—‘"-d;
H. E, Smith,
3 encls Veterans' Service Officer.


















Fairhope Cemetery Committee
of
Fairhope Singlie Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama,

Yo: Nrs Clara Anderson,
101 Fairhope Ave,,
Fairhope, Ala,

March 14, 1959 Crave space for “on,

A >tanley Anderson $50..00
Dear Mrs. gnmcegson:. - &g
_ I feel”sure there'ds a good
reason, for your not having taken care of this
matters ¥ill yvou please let me kaou\&ow soon

you can do so?

3

We will hot he ahle to allaw .

the U. S, Covarmment to erect a'monument,
the @space is paid for,

N

incerely,

\

§ ‘L..Ti*) 4. .l...
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for
Greater Protection
1 N S VU M P A N Y

R A N C E c o Greater Value
Greater Safety

WE REALLY APPRECIATE YOUR FRIENDSHIP...

...and the privilege of taking care of your auto
insurance. It's a pleasure to extend your Allstate insurance for another

full year.

Your Allstate insurance is more important to you today than ever before.
As the chance of a crippling financial loss grows greater, your protection
becomes more vital for you and your family. Here's why.

ACCIDENTS ARE INCREASING —— Today, there are more cars on the highways
—— thousands more —— this means more accidents.

DAMAGES AT ALL-TIME HIGH —— Cars travel at higher speeds —— when they
, collide, the damage is greater. This means more deaths, more
% injuries, more property destroyed.

COSTS ARE SKYROCKETING —— Legal fees, damage suit judgments and court
costs are climbing higher and higher. Repair bills have also gone

i sky high.

Your Allstate policy gives you modern protection based on today's needs.
That is why nearly 4,000,000 car owners choose Allstate. And here are the
reasons so many value-minded drivers keep their Allstate insurance
year-after—year.

Allstate cuts red tape to pay claims faster —— many claims paid on
the spot. More than $148,000,000 paid in claim payments in the last
twelve months.

Allstate is always on the job to help you — Whenever you drive, near
home or on a trip —— you can rely on Allstate. The largest full-time
salaried claim staff in the auto insurance business is ready to
protect you.

Allstate saves you money —— You pay less for your protection because
Allstate's rates are lower than the rates of most other prominent
insurance companies. (Standard rates, however, are charged for some
, young drivers.) You save because we eliminate costs that do not add
to your protection.

[ Nuclear Energy Loss Protection —— If you have a liability loss that

is caused by nuclear energy, your policy will protect you in this way:
You are covered by Allstate except in those cases when one of the

1 Nuclear Energy insurance groups provides coverage related to your

; loss. This arrangement is to avoid overlapping and is now regularly

r used by insurance companies. (See your coverages for the liability
protection that you have.) :

Thanks for the opportunity to serve your insurance needs. If there is
any way we can help you, please let us know.

Sincerely yours,

xej. Judson B. Branch, President

P.S.

Your pavmant mna+i i

ek L3 -
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FAIRHOPE TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION

“Jor Economy and Efficiency in Government”

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA




Fairhope, Ala,
July 2%h 1959

Laurel Ave,,

ﬁ Myrtle I. Spurgin,
hope, Ala,

&=

"? ¥rs. Spurgin:
3 & Enclosed are the papers, |
foF the grave snace, Will you pleece sigrn

ﬂeé&ee? Keeping the origiral ard retur.-
xg.gg tho Epy for ny files,
3 -

N
WO

> o= I am sorry I could not
“uptewiton orday, as T oxpeeted, So am
adittle late sending then to youe

Sineerel yours,

a9

\lmm:x.\s 30 ;} LR LN 3:\\3
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FAIRHOPE TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION

“Jor Economy and Elficiency in Government”

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA




J i {‘{\g'{;on . 3 : QAQQ T:er”lin
*M..DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Sscretary * E.C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
August 7, 1959

Mrs, Florence },- Higgine,
Robertsdale, Ala, .

Dear Fra, Higgins:

Tour letter of July 28th, recieved, Pleacse oxeuse my slowhess
in answering you,

As I wrote you, October 12th, 1957, two years avo, "Our cem-
etory space is very limited and we gan not held spaces, for those
livine out of town, unless they are paid for" it nraesent we will
only loase ahead, to the wife or husband of an oeccunant, Tha
childrenhave to take their chances at pettirpg into the cemolory
at a future date, with no assurange, they will be near the graves
of their parents, 0 '

Our esmetery is not for the ‘purpose of makins money, It was.
started By the Fairhope Sinple Tax OGerporation, for the benelit
of ‘mombers snd lessees, 48 we had the onlv cemetory in ©own,
recentlyy we also allowed other towWls poople S0 De burdaed U
at a8 1 charse; Ve Mask found it an casy way to handle bu ials
when nedghboring towns had no cemetery, In fact he buried & Lumber
and then appeared with the money, We soon realized that could not
continue and forbid any more burials with out the corporations
consent,

‘A8 we no longer allow our members or lessces to tolke Lamily
lots, 1 do not #ee how we could de otherwise with you, You say iy
your letter, you could move lir, Higeins to a new space, Perhsps it
would be best to buy spaces in some of the othor cemeteries, wasre
you and your daughter could both be near him, I will have to tell

" you though, there will be no refund, on his precent space, 4sS ¥We
do not refund.omx after ten years octupancy,

T O
J

T am very sorry, 1 can not let. you have 2 third snace,

take Fairhope citizens, unless they are Corporation neorhors, lessces
or already have some of the family buried there, Then it i NOTL sure
there is 2 spaee near them,

T beliave you still have tha léases 1 sent vou, to sign, il
you still wish the space next to Nr, Hircins,

Sineerely Yours,

always hard to turn people down on such a quartion, "ut we no longor Cag




J. E. GASTON, PRESIDENT C. A. GASTON, SECRETARY M. O. BERGLIN, TREASURER

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX COLONY

ESTABLISHED IN 1895
340 FAIRHOPE AVE.

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

July 25, 1960
Dear Helen:

Wesly Morgen called at our office Friday and said
he would like to be considered for a job at the cemetery.
He is one of the City workers who brought the drums to
the cemetery.

He has a pick-up truck, mower and rakes, saws,
shovels etc,, all the tools mnecessary to do the work.
He says that on small jobs he gets $2,00 an hour for mow-
ing but would do it at the cemetery for $1.75. For rak-
ing, filling graves, trimming, etc. the charge would be
$1.25 per hour.

I haven't heard anything from Horton and it might be
a good idea to give lorgan a trial. With his pick-up he
could dispose of the leaves more economically I believe.
He can be contacted at City Hall, could put in some time
afternoons after working hours and on Saturday after-
noons. What do you think of it~?

e




e s _ N TR

RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS TO

Fairhope Single Cax Corporation
THE ""SINGLE TAX COLONY"

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Miss Helen Call
26 North Bay View
City




e March 29, 1961,
Dear Helen: x

Clara Landes, 358 Horton St. paid $h0.00f§
on the Almira Landes grave space account this
morning and it has been deposited in the Trust
Fund account. Will you mail her a recelpt, if

that 1s in order., Eva left the lease here.

Cornie.

May 9, 1961
- ApxxxByxLehL
Dear Helen:

Eva Curtis hag paid $5.00 more

on the Almira Eandes account for which

I gave her a personal recelpt Apr. 6.
Have also recelved the following:

Clara Landes, $10, Apr. 14; Eva for Net-
tie, $5, Apr. 17; Irene, $5 Apr. 17;-
Clara $5, May 4; Eva $5, May 8; Eva

$5 for Nettie May 8. Total to date $80.

Cornie

% June 21,71961

L-o==—2
Dear Helen:

o Evie Curtis brought in $5.00

from Nettie McDonald, today.

o
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Miss Helen Call
26 N. Bayview St.
City -
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Miss Helen Call
26 N, Bayview St.
City

[ THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS )

Miss Helen Call
26 N, Bayview
City




June 27, 1961
ﬁ Dear Helen:

ﬁ Edwin Sheldon presented a receipt dated’
v July 20, 1922 issued to Mrs. Rose L. Sheldon
K by Dad for $10.00 as payment in full for grave
{ spaces 7 and 8, Lot 131. As a consequence
we refunded to him the $150.00 paid for his
tiother's space. He, in turn, has made a $50
contribution to the trust fund.

Yesterday Evie Curtis paid $2.00 on the
Almira Landes account,

i

Jaly 14, 1961

N ’ “Today Clara Landes paid $5.00, com-
FiiBretsng her 1/5th of the Almira Landes
grave cost. Her first payment of $40 in
March was $10 for herself and $30 pay-
] ment in full for Mimmie Wilkins, She paid
‘ another $10 in April, $5 in May and $5
today.
Did I report a $5.00 payment by Irene
ngy 6 and a $2.payment by Eva Curtls June-
2672

| .

| ——e— July zuy/a /
i '~ Dear Hclen:
E Evie paid~éﬁ;§her $5.00 today to

be applied to Nettie McDonald's share

of the cost of Almira's grave.

Lomnt
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Miss Helen Call

26 N, Bayview St.
City

Miss Helen Call
26 N, Bayview St.
City

AT
( THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS ] LiBERTy

Miss Helen Call
26 North Bayview St.
City




Sept. 11, 1961

-Dear Helen:

[ESESF

===

Irene Zepp has paid another $5.00
toward the payment for the grave space

of Myra Landes.

e

S Oct. 9, 1961
Dear Helen:

Mrs., John T. (Clemmie) Robinson, has had
her husband!s body removed to Memory Gardens
and has left her leases to the two lots with
me. She 1s it appears, entitled to a refund
of $10.00, the leases having been issued No-
vember.19, 1952,

I believe I falled to keep a copy of the
receipt I gave you for Cemetery funds, etc. and
will appreciate it if you will let be have one.

éw-‘,&,
Jan. 17, 1962

Dear Miss Call:

We have received in this office a chegk
in the amount of $150,00 from Mrs. Thames in
payment of Mr. GraBham's grave, Space #

Wm. J. Grabham SW 450 #7
Check received 2/2/63

—r P

w. Bruce Evans, Jr.

——— e
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Miss Helen Call
26 N. Bayview St.
City
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Miss Heleh B. Call
26 N. Bayview
City
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liiss Helen Call
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Marc 6, 1962

Dear Helen:

: Mrs. Curtis paid $2.00 yesterday
. on the Myra Landpsigrave space account,

Our records show & balance due of

#12,00.

March 25, 1963

Dear Helen:

This is to inform you that this day we have
Received from Eliz. Bloxham a check in the amount

of $150 in payment for the gravespace of Carl
Bloxham. Space #5, Biwek SE-I8Igm"

I o
:ngﬁ . Vedygelruly yours,
) i e “"} R e
. *~ -=“Bruce-Evans, Jr.

11/27/63
Dear Helen:
I have received;&ggay from Mrs. Laura S.
Rouse check for $150?55 in payment for her

burial in grave space 5, Lot U445 SE.

Please issue her a lease and mail to Rt. 1Y

——

Box 152, Loxley, Alabama.
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Miss Helen Call
26 N. Bayview St.
City
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Miss Helen Call
26 N. Bayview
Fairhope, Ala.
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1/13/65
-Dear Helen: e

~—— We need a lease to Grave Space 6, Lot 326

SE for which the trust fund has been paid $150.

Mr., Franklin P. Buchannon was buried in the

space t e éth of this month. If you will bring
2 i)
‘1ease to the office we will mail it to a

son Marvin Buchannon.
Cornie

0/4;%“4;/;/ o

,M,__.%
= %m%u st oface

os’/c?Jf 2 L

AA jaey %%W/M% e
R e




ARHON

oAt
LI 1S Ty
sl
e s
Al b
[ THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS }

- Miss Helen Call
26 N. Bayview St.
City
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TO CUSTOMER

This pad will take on a yellow cast when

exposed to air for some time.

The Utility, Comfort and Quality are not
affected by this Natural Change in Color.

SEARS, ROEBUCK & CO.










Brs. Mags and FRAPET .
MAYO'S DENTAL CLINIC ;
AMARILLO, TEXAS

3:Fiarhope Single Tex Colony,
Pairhope, Alabama,

Gentlemen:-
I will be very grateful to you if you will mail me statement
of charges for burial lot in Fairhope Cemetary together with what
r ever legal documents that are required to establish title to same,

I am in position to pay you in full for this lot and will
send check on receipt of credentials from you.

With very best wishes, I am

Yours Truly,

John A, Harper,
. llayo-Harper Dental Clinis,
Amarillo, Texas.




— - ra rE——— ———r——— —

M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Estate of Forest Nichole Dr.

To Fairhope Single Tax Corporation Cr.

1 grave space 50.00

Please make check payable to Cemetery Com. Fairhope Single Tax Corp
and mall to Mrs. Anne B. Call Sec.










THE OFFICE OF DEFENSE TRANSPORTATION IN REPLY REFER TO:
JOSEPH B. EASTMAN, Director

Post Office Box 564
Fairhope, Alabama

Mr. Marmaduke Dyson

Chairman Cemetary Association
Fairhope, Alabama

Dear Sir:

We haveAbeen thinking that, inasmuch as Worth's is
at present the only grave in that particular section of Fairhope's
cemetary, it might be possible to reserve that plot of ground as
a place where all Service men, (and their families), could be
together.

I am unfamiliar with the rules and restrictions gov-
erning this cemetary, and merely offer the suggestion f;om us to -
whom he was very dear.

Sincerely,

Kol I Cholestl

(Mrs. Russell Chamberlain).

he
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M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

My, J.W. Bolte,
525 Gentury Bullding,
Indlanapolis, Ind.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find receipt for check sent to for

ve space for Mrgf Jeszie Willard Bolte and for chton?:yru.

86 en2losed is lsase for the grave space in duplicate which I

have signed and will ask you to sign and return one eopy to me.
Have also enclosed eenetery rules.

Sincerezly,

Sec. Cemetery Committee,
ABC/A. FalrhopeSingle Tax Corporation.







M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
Z J - F L T { L 2 2
T hope T have been able to give you a good idea of the cone
didtion of the cemetery and what we are trying to do, It is filling

up and the colony has set aside another pgéece of land to start ane
other cemetery at the other end of the street,

Sincerely,




1
| £
| Woleazs Magehr sy

- Nl SiE
T N ‘ '{ €3 =
Tes _,{)‘,’.;ﬂgﬁj Me ted 4 % 43

i JIVEnEp“fr
e e e

1 1
l'{\’ I ;‘S-w[;zagli

e o e ] {

Book shows Kinsman in sp 1, Vincent in sp 5, Arthur Stapleton
daughter in sp 2 with 6 and 7 reserved for Mr. and Mrs. Lee,
Mrs. Lee being a sister-in-law of Mr. Kinsman., I believe the
Lees are Earl G., now in the West, I believe.--CAG
















The Cemetery Committee of the Fairhope
Single Tax Corporation, Are glad to indorse
the Fairhope Memory Garden, We feel, it will
fill a much needed chance to obtain family
lots for burial, which the present cemetery of

the-Fairhope Single Tax Corporation has not been
able to grant, for a number of ykars,

The new Fairhope Memory Garden, will have
nothing but cooperation from the Committee.

Fairhope Cemetery Committee,

Acting secretary,




420 West Magnolia Avs,
Auburn, Ala,

Mr, Sam Dyson
Fairhope, Ala.

Dear Mr. Dyson,

I have received a request from the Veterah's
Administration to secures from the Fairhope Cemetary Association
a statement setting forth the size of the lot on which Mr,
Bridges 1is buried, and the number of gravs spaces contained
therein,

I don't know whether you are the person to
whom I should write about this, but if you are not, will
you see that this gets into the proper hands? I appreciate
your helping me on this,

Sincerely,

Mar jorie Bridges




J. E. GASTON, PRESIDENT C. A. GASTON, SECRETARY M. O. BERGLIN

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX COLONY

EEEEEEEEEEE IN 1895
340 FAIRHOPE AVE.

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Helen:
I have the check for space for Mrs W. H. Wood
we have assigned h&r space #SE 431 - 8.

Bruce /
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